

Requested by Representative EVANS

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2974**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 12, after “of” insert “Benton,”.

2 In line 24, before “board” insert “district”.

3 In line 25, delete “four elective” and insert “district board”.

4 In line 26, delete “four” and insert “five”.

5 In line 28, delete “four elective”.

6 Delete lines 30 through 40 and insert:

7 “(3)(a) Each of the initial district board members shall be elected at the
8 election for district formation by electors in the county in which the member
9 resides.

10 “(b) The initial district board members shall serve for the following terms:

11 “(A) If the effective date of the formation of the district occurs in an
12 odd-numbered year, three district board members shall be elected for four-
13 year terms and the other two district board members shall be elected for
14 two-year terms.

15 “(B) If the effective date of the formation of the district occurs in an
16 even-numbered year, three district board members shall be elected for three-
17 year terms and the other two district board members shall be elected for
18 one-year terms.”.

19 In line 43, delete “, or ap-”.

20 Delete line 44 and insert “of a successor.”.

21 On page 3, line 22, delete “four” and insert “five”.

1 In line 23, before “board” insert “district”.

2 On page 5, after line 8, insert:

3 **“SECTION 12. Sections 2 to 5 of this 2019 Act are repealed on Jan-**
4 **uary 1, 2024, unless a petition for formation of a bridge district within**
5 **the capital city region has been filed in accordance with section 2 of**
6 **this 2019 Act on or before that date.”.**

7 In line 9, delete “12” and insert “13”.

8
